FORM PTO-1619A 07-29-1999	 U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
101105604				
7.14.99 RECORDATION FORM COVER	R SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac				
Submission Type Conveyance Type	ched original document(s) or copyres).			
X New X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     License       Document ID#	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other			
Corrective Document (For Use ON	U.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
	mental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional nam	tes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Andrew M. Homola	7/13/99			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark in	f additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Komag, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1704 Automation Parkway	of a domestic			
	(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address Gine 3 San Jose California	95131-1873 Zip Code			
Domestic Penresentative Name and Address	e first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	1			
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

REEL: 010122 FRAME: 0115

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 408-732-9500	
Name Ke	enneth E. Leeds			
Address (line 1) P.	0. Box 2819			
Address (line 2) St	innyvale, CA 9408	7-0819		
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)				
	ter the total number of pa cluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	e document # 1	
	nber(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT		
	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater ned executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the pater	t application was Month Day Year 7/13/99	
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	U.S. Application Number			
	been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Prop	perties	al number of properties involv	recl. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500794				
		uthorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No	
Statement and St	Signature			
To the here	t of my knowladna and ha	liaf the forenoing information	is to p and comment and and	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. $\Lambda_{f}$				
Kenneth E.		Kults he	d 7/14/99	
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Andrew M. Homola of 16823 Sorrel Way, Morgan Hill, CA 95037, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1704 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131-1873, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Slurry Composition for Polishing a Substrate

for which I executed a United States Patent Application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this  $\frac{13}{13}$  day of  $\frac{13}{13}$  day of  $\frac{199}{13}$ Andrew M. Homola